

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15575/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 1608/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUNDER LAL GARG (SINCE DECEASED) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103076/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103082/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.103084/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.103089/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.103078/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.103087/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date : 07-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.07.2023 along with SLP(C)Diary No.9076/2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR