

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9076/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 8785/2014 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 1492/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 2175/2015 30-05-2022 in RFA No. 6065/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JHABAR SINGH & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

IA No. 68382/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 68380/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 68383/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 68385/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 68386/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 68379/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 97465/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 68381/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
IA No. 68384/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH Diary No(s). 15575/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 103076/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 103078/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 103082/2023
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 103084/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION
FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 103087/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 103089/2023
IA No. 103087/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 103082/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 103076/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 103089/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 103078/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
IA No. 103084/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 4951/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 46922/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
46923/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 46925/2023

IA No. 46922/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 46925/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 46923/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
Diary No(s). 11960/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 84726/2023
IA No. 84726/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Vikrant S. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Dang, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)